

GAHC010075852025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2004/2025

SANJEEB KALWAR
S/O JAGADISH PRASAD KALWAR R/O TITABAR TOWN PO AND PS
TITABAR DIST JORHAT PIN 785630 ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM, REVENUE
AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT, GUWAHATI, ASSAM 6

2:THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
JORHAT
ASSAM 785001

3:PUNJAB AND SIND BANK
REP BY THE BRANCH MANAGER
JORHAT BRANCH GAR ALI JORHAT
ASSAM 785001

4:MANIK CHANDRA DUTTA
S/O LT TANKA DUTTA R/O TARAJAN POOL PO AND PS JORHAT
ASSAM 785001

5:PUNJAB AND SIND BANK
ZONAL OFFICE GUWAHATI
REP BY THE ZONAL MANAGER
42 MG ROAD RIVERSIDE UZAN BAZAR GUWAHATI 01
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S SARMA, MR. R HAZARIKA, MR T MEELEE, MR. C
CHAKRAVARTY, MR B P SARMAH, B SAHA

Advocate for the Respondent : SR. GA, ASSAM, SC. REVENUE

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

ORDER

10-04-2025

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter after the ensuing 'Bihu' vacation on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant