

GAHC010075852025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2004/2025

SANJEEB KALWAR
S/O JAGADISH PRASAD KALWAR R/O TITABAR TOWN PO AND PS
TITABAR DIST JORHAT PIN 785630 ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM, REVENUE
AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT, GUWAHATI, ASSAM 6

2:THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
JORHAT
ASSAM 785001

3:PUNJAB AND SIND BANK
REP BY THE BRANCH MANAGER
JORHAT BRANCH GAR ALI JORHAT
ASSAM 785001

4:MANIK CHANDRA DUTTA
S/O LT TANKA DUTTA R/O TARAJAN POOL PO AND PS JORHAT
ASSAM 785001

5:PUNJAB AND SIND BANK
ZONAL OFFICE GUWAHATI
REP BY THE ZONAL MANAGER
42 MG ROAD RIVERSIDE UZAN BAZAR GUWAHATI 01
ASSAM

For the petitioners : Mr. C. Chakravarty,
Advocate

For the respondents : Mr. S. Baruah,
Govt. Advocate, Assam

– B E F O R E –

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

23-02-2026

(Ashutosh Kumar, C.J.)

It appears from the office notes that the service is complete in all respects.

In that view of the matter, this case is directed to be listed under the appropriate heading "Admission" on **01.04.2026**.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant